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                                                 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2024-2025 

1. Ramzan ID/EID-UL -  FITAR  - 11th  or 12th April  (Tentative) 
2. Ram Navami-17th April (Wednesday) 
3. Periodic Test – 11th May to 15th May (Tentative) 
4. Summer Vacation-25th May (Saturday) – 27th June (Thursday) (Tentative) 
5. Muharram – 17th  July (Wednesday) 
6. Independence Day – 15th August (Thursday) 
7. Periodic Test-2 – 16thAugust to 21st August (Tentative) 
8. Raksha Bandhan – 19th August (Monday)  
9. Janmashtami – 26th August (Monday) 
10. Teachers’  Day – 5th September (Thursday) 
11. Milad- Un- Nabi – 16th September (Monday) 
12. Half Yearly Exam -  18th  September to 28th  September (Tentative) 
13. Navratri (Durga Puja) – 10th October – 14th October (5 days) (Tentative) 
14. Deepawali & Chhath Puja- 30th October– 8th  November (10 days) (Tentative)  
15. Periodic Test-3 – 18th  November to 22nd  November (Tentative) 
16. Kartikpurnima-  14th  November & 15th  November 
17. Christmas – 25th and 26th December (Wednesday & Thursday) 
18. New Year Eve - 31st December – 2nd January 
19. Makar Sankranti - 14th or 15th January    
20. Periodic Test -4 – 16th January to 21st January (Tentative) 
21. Republic day  – 26th January (Sunday) 
22. Vasant Panchmi – 2nd  February (Sunday) 
23. Maha Shivratri -26th  March (Wednesday) 
24. Annual Examinaton- 3rd March to 25th March (Tentative)  
25. Holi – 13th to 15th March (Thursday – Saturday) 

 (Dates may change in special circumstances) 


